Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

189 - Russellville City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

6/16/2014 4:00:30 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$605,187.00 $387,252.51
$0.00 $0.00
$605,187.00 $387,252.51
$306,509.00 $121,767.10
$8,970.00 $6,217.85
$4,903.00 $2,230.00
$25,946.00 $6,728.60
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$2,770.00 $0.00
$256,089.00 $198,587.41
$605,187.00 $335,530.96
$0.00 $3,949.94
$0.00 $13,170.74
$0.00 ($9,220.80)
$0.00 $42,500.75
$146,272.09 $146,272.09
$146,272.09 $188,772.84

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($217,934.49)
$0.00
($217,934.49)

$184,741.90
$2,752.15
$2,673.00
$19,217.40
$0.00

$0.00
$2,770.00
$57,501.59
$269,656.04

$3,949.94
($13,170.74)
($9,220.80)

$42,500.75
$0.00
$42,500.75

Pulled from Production

For Fiscal Year 2014, Fiscal Period 08

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Budget

$14,488,182.00
$3,586,688.09
$7,017,909.00
$209,667.95
$25,302,447.04

$13,365,244.41
$2,888,737.30
$1,900,578.00
$3,563,849.83
$1,369,575.25
$180,000.00
$1,178,027.19
$720,268.06
$25,166,280.04

$765,920.29
$544,771.01
$221,149.28

$357,316.28
$6,496,804.46
$6,854,120.74

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$9,599,263.39
$1,969,149.04
$5,005,077.73
$136,153.65
$16,709,643.81

$8,729,871.62
$1,729,163.70
$1,205,627.67
$2,288,346.58
$907,261.87
$54,370.00
$632,469.04
$455,704.05
$16,002,814.53

$537,374.22
$429,284.98
$108,089.24

$814,918.52
$6,496,804.46
$7,311,722.98

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($4,888,918.61)
($1,617,539.05)
($2,012,831.27)

($73,514.30)
($8,592,803.23)

$4,635,372.79
$1,159,573.60
$694,950.33
$1,275,503.25
$462,313.38
$125,630.00
$545,558.15
$264,564.01
$9,163,465.51

($228,546.07)
$115,486.03
($113,060.04)

$457,602.24
$0.00
$457,602.24
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