## **Exhibit F-III-C**

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2014, Fiscal Period 08

189 - Russellville City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14,488,182.00	\$9,599,263.39	(\$4,888,918.61)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,586,688.09	\$1,969,149.04	(\$1,617,539.05)
Local Sources	\$605,187.00	\$387,252.51	(\$217,934.49)	\$7,017,909.00	\$5,005,077.73	(\$2,012,831.27)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$209,667.95	\$136,153.65	(\$73,514.30)
Total Revenues:	\$605,187.00	\$387,252.51	(\$217,934.49)	\$25,302,447.04	\$16,709,643.81	(\$8,592,803.23)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$306,509.00	\$121,767.10	\$184,741.90	\$13,365,244.41	\$8,729,871.62	\$4,635,372.79
Instructional Support Services	\$8,970.00	\$6,217.85	\$2,752.15	\$2,888,737.30	\$1,729,163.70	\$1,159,573.60
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$4,903.00	\$2,230.00	\$2,673.00	\$1,900,578.00	\$1,205,627.67	\$694,950.33
Auxiliary Services	\$25,946.00	\$6,728.60	\$19,217.40	\$3,563,849.83	\$2,288,346.58	\$1,275,503.25
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,369,575.25	\$907,261.87	\$462,313.38
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$180,000.00	\$54,370.00	\$125,630.00
Expendable Service	\$2,770.00	\$0.00	\$2,770.00	\$1,178,027.19	\$632,469.04	\$545,558.15
Other Expenditures	\$256,089.00	\$198,587.41	\$57,501.59	\$720,268.06	\$455,704.05	\$264,564.01
Total Expenditures:	\$605,187.00	\$335,530.96	\$269,656.04	\$25,166,280.04	\$16,002,814.53	\$9,163,465.51
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$3,949.94	\$3,949.94	\$765,920.29	\$537,374.22	(\$228,546.07)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$13,170.74	(\$13,170.74)	\$544,771.01	\$429,284.98	\$115,486.03
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$9,220.80)	(\$9,220.80)	\$221,149.28	\$108,089.24	(\$113,060.04)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$42,500.75	\$42,500.75	\$357,316.28	\$814,918.52	\$457,602.24
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$146,272.09	\$146,272.09	\$0.00	\$6,496,804.46	\$6,496,804.46	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$146,272.09	\$188,772.84	\$42,500.75	\$6,854,120.74	\$7,311,722.98	\$457,602.24

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.